PUBLIC ACCEPTANCE TOWARDS ISLAMIC GOLD DINAR

INVESTMENT IN SOUTH AREA OF MALAYSIA

PREPARED BY:
ALIATUN NADHRAH BINTI ISAM  (2010822396)

NUR LINA IZZATI BINTI DAHRI (2010649892)

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRARTION
WITH HONOURS (FINANCE)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
KAMPUS BANDARAYA MELAKA

JUNE 2013



DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRARTION
WITH HONOURS (FINANCE)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
KAMPUS BANDARAYA MELAKA

“DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK?”

1) ALIATUN NADHRAH BINTI ISAM

i) NUR LINA 1ZZATI BINTI DAHRI

Hereby, declare that:

» This work has not previously been accepted in substances for any degree, locally or
overseas, and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other degrees.
e This project-paper is the result of our independent work and investigation, except

where otherwise stated.
» All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of our

information have been specifically acknowledged.

Signature: .Date:



ACKNOWLEGMENT

In the name of Allah, first of all praise and gratitude to Allah SW.T with whose mercy
enables us to complete this project paper to meet requirement of Bachelor Business

Administration with Honours (Finance) at Faculty of Business Management.

First of all,toward this regards we would like to say Alhamdulillah, for giving us the chance
to do this project work until it done .We also not forgotten for those who helped and

supported us to complete this task so that we will not procrastinate in doing this job.

Special thanks; we would like to say to our beloved lecture Miss SitiNurulhudabinti Ibrahim
who was continuously provide us assistant and guidance throughout this preparation of this
project paper ; Industrial Training Project Paper (FIN668) . Although we had some difficulties

in doing this task, but she taught us and guide us with patiently until weknew what to do.

Other appreciation also goes to our beloved classmates, friends, company’s staff and family
for their understanding and support. Theyweresupported us in doing this project and sharing
the ideas. They were helpful that when we combine and discussed together, we had this task
done, although sometimes we were at different team. Besides that, not to forgotten for the
citizen of Johor, Melaka and Negeri Sembilan especially the Public Gold in Johor Bahru and
also group of Dinar Emas (PengedarSyilingSedunia) and Dinar Emas Dirham Emas through
their willingness, cooperation and spent their time to participate in answered the

questionnaires. Thank you very much.



ABSTRACT

The main purpose of this study is to determine the factors that influence to the public
acceptance of the Islamic gold dinar investment in South Area of Malaysia (Johor, Melaka
and Negeri Sembilan). This topic was chosen because the researchers want to know deeply
the reaction and acceptance of public towards gold dinar investment. The factors are such
politic factor, investment factor, economy factor, social factor, and intrinsic value. Primary
data was used in this study using distribution of questionnaire. The aim is to get 100
respondents, so 100 questionnaires were to respondents who are user of the gold dinar. From
100 questionnaires that have been distributed, all 100 questionnaires managed to be collected
and were analysed using SPSS Version 21.The Pearson Correlation was used to find the
significant relationship between those variables. From the findings, all independent variables
have significant result toward dependent variable and can be used in making prediction this

study.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

LIST OF CONTENTS

LETTER OF DECLARATION
LETTER OF SUBMISSION
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
TABLE OF CONTENT

LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES

ABSTRACT

CHAPTERS

1. INTRODUCTION

1.1

1.2

1.3

1.4

1.5

1.6

1.7

1.8

1.9

Introduction
Background of Study
Problem Statement
Research Question
Research Objective
Significant of Study
Scope of Study
Limitation of Study

Definition of Term

2. LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1

2.2

2.3

2.4

2.5

Introduction

Public Acceptance on Islamic Gold Dinar Investment
Political Factor

Investment Factor

Economy Factor

PAGE

ii
iii
iv
vii
viii
ix

4-5

5-6

8-9

10-11

12

13
13-16
16-17
18-19

19-20





