



**PUBLIC ACCEPTANCE TOWARDS ISLAMIC GOLD DINAR
INVESTMENT IN SOUTH AREA OF MALAYSIA**

PREPARED BY:

**ALIATUN NADHRAH BINTI ISAM (2010822396)
NUR LINA IZZATI BINTI DAHRI (2010649892)**

**BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRARTION
WITH HONOURS (FINANCE)**

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

KAMPUS BANDARAYA MELAKA

JUNE 2013

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK



BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRARTION

WITH HONOURS (FINANCE)

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

KAMPUS BANDARAYA MELAKA

“DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK”

i) ALIATUN NADHRAH BINTI ISAM

ii) NUR LINA IZZATI BINTI DAHRI

Hereby, declare that:

- This work has not previously been accepted in substances for any degree, locally or overseas, and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other degrees.
- This project-paper is the result of our independent work and investigation, except where otherwise stated.
- All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of our information have been specifically acknowledged.

Signature: Date:

.....

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

In the name of Allah, first of all praise and gratitude to Allah S.W.T with whose mercy enables us to complete this project paper to meet requirement of Bachelor Business Administration with Honours (Finance) at Faculty of Business Management.

First of all, toward this regards we would like to say Alhamdulillah, for giving us the chance to do this project work until it done. We also not forgotten for those who helped and supported us to complete this task so that we will not procrastinate in doing this job.

Special thanks; we would like to say to our beloved lecture Miss Siti Nurulhudabinti Ibrahim who was continuously provide us assistant and guidance throughout this preparation of this project paper ; Industrial Training Project Paper (FIN668) . Although we had some difficulties in doing this task, but she taught us and guide us with patiently until we knew what to do.

Other appreciation also goes to our beloved classmates, friends, company's staff and family for their understanding and support. They were supported us in doing this project and sharing the ideas. They were helpful that when we combine and discussed together, we had this task done, although sometimes we were at different team. Besides that, not to forgotten for the citizen of Johor, Melaka and Negeri Sembilan especially the Public Gold in Johor Bahru and also group of Dinar Emas (Pengedar Syiling Sedunia) and Dinar Emas Dirham Emas through their willingness, cooperation and spent their time to participate in answered the questionnaires. Thank you very much.

ABSTRACT

The main purpose of this study is to determine the factors that influence to the public acceptance of the Islamic gold dinar investment in South Area of Malaysia (Johor, Melaka and Negeri Sembilan). This topic was chosen because the researchers want to know deeply the reaction and acceptance of public towards gold dinar investment. The factors are such politic factor, investment factor, economy factor, social factor, and intrinsic value. Primary data was used in this study using distribution of questionnaire. The aim is to get 100 respondents, so 100 questionnaires were to respondents who are user of the gold dinar. From 100 questionnaires that have been distributed, all 100 questionnaires managed to be collected and were analysed using SPSS Version 21. The Pearson Correlation was used to find the significant relationship between those variables. From the findings, all independent variables have significant result toward dependent variable and can be used in making prediction this study.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

LIST OF CONTENTS	PAGE
LETTER OF DECLARATION	i
LETTER OF SUBMISSION	ii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	iii
TABLE OF CONTENT	iv
LIST OF TABLES	vii
LIST OF FIGURES	viii
ABSTRACT	ix
 CHAPTERS	
1. INTRODUCTION	
1.1 Introduction	1-3
1.2 Background of Study	4-5
1.3 Problem Statement	5-6
1.4 Research Question	7
1.5 Research Objective	7
1.6 Significant of Study	8-9
1.7 Scope of Study	9
1.8 Limitation of Study	10-11
1.9 Definition of Term	12
2. LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.1 Introduction	13
2.2 Public Acceptance on Islamic Gold Dinar Investment	13-16
2.3 Political Factor	16-17
2.4 Investment Factor	18-19
2.5 Economy Factor	19-20